



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
Donald Avenue
Water Main Replacement
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

DATE: 12/5/2019
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

<i>RANK</i>	<i>VENDOR NAME</i>		<i>TOTAL BID</i>
1	DiPonio Contracting, Inc.	\$	1,373,203.73
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$	1,396,909.00
3	C & P Construction Co., Inc.	\$	1,433,443.48
4	FDM Contracting, Inc.	\$	1,467,378.98
5	T.R. Pieprzak Co.	\$	1,564,363.69
6	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$	1,876,931.48
7	HMC, LLC	\$	1,938,933.68
8	Springline Excavating, LLC	\$	1,943,721.73



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	39,000.00	39,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	28	Ft	20.00	560.00	14.00	392.00	10.00	280.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,625	Syd	9.00	23,625.00	7.00	18,375.00	5.00	13,125.00
4.	_Fence, Rem, Salv, Replace	1	LS	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
5.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	46	Ea	65.00	2,990.00	160.00	7,360.00	120.00	5,520.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,100	Syd	19.00	20,900.00	15.00	16,500.00	8.00	8,800.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	100	Syd	25.00	2,500.00	39.00	3,900.00	11.00	1,100.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	20.00	10,000.00	40.00	20,000.00	18.00	9,000.00
9.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	79.00	2,212.00	71.00	1,988.00	50.00	1,400.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	450.00	1,350.00	250.00	750.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	425.00	425.00	800.00	800.00	250.00	250.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	100	Syd	12.00	1,200.00	6.00	600.00	8.00	800.00
13.	HMA, 5E1	21	Ton	450.00	9,450.00	185.00	3,885.00	450.00	9,450.00
14.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	98	Syd	55.00	5,390.00	56.00	5,488.00	73.00	7,154.00
15.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	926	Ea	9.50	8,797.00	10.00	9,260.00	5.00	4,630.00
16.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,000	Syd	55.00	55,000.00	55.00	55,000.00	68.00	68,000.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	19.00	41,800.00	6.25	13,750.00	14.00	30,800.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	425	Syd	57.00	24,225.00	43.00	18,275.00	58.00	24,650.00
19.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	700	Syd	53.00	37,100.00	36.00	25,200.00	53.00	37,100.00
20.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,400	Sft	5.00	7,000.00	5.25	7,350.00	6.00	8,400.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	18,700	Sft	4.50	84,150.00	4.00	74,800.00	4.75	88,825.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,600	Sft	5.50	25,300.00	5.00	23,000.00	5.30	24,380.00
23.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	110	Ft	34.00	3,740.00	34.00	3,740.00	30.00	3,300.00
24.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,100	Sft	7.50	8,250.00	7.00	7,700.00	6.00	6,600.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, White	700	Ft	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, Yellow	280	Ft	1.00	280.00	1.00	280.00	1.00	280.00
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	24	Ea	70.00	1,680.00	70.00	1,680.00	70.00	1,680.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	24	Ea	0.01	0.24	1.00	24.00	0.01	0.24
29.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	22	Ea	18.00	396.00	18.00	396.00	18.00	396.00
30.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	22	Ea	0.01	0.22	1.00	22.00	0.01	0.22
31.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
32.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00	0.01	0.02
33.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	675	Ft	0.95	641.25	1.00	675.00	1.00	675.00
34.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	18.00	1,800.00	18.00	1,800.00	18.00	1,800.00
35.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	100	Ea	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00
36.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	300	Sft	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00	5.00	1,500.00
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	300	Sft	0.01	3.00	1.00	300.00	0.01	3.00
38.	_Pavt Mrkg, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	1,310	Ft	1.85	2,423.50	2.00	2,620.00	1.85	2,423.50
39.	_Pavt Mrkg, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	430	Ft	1.85	795.50	2.00	860.00	1.85	795.50
40.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	4,551	Syd	9.00	40,959.00	12.00	54,612.00	14.00	63,714.00
41.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea	2,000.00	12,000.00	1,400.00	8,400.00	1,800.00	10,800.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	675.00	3,375.00	410.00	2,050.00	350.00	1,750.00
43.	Water Serv	102	Ea	700.00	71,400.00	1,025.00	104,550.00	750.00	76,500.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	23	Ea	1,000.00	23,000.00	1,830.00	42,090.00	1,700.00	39,100.00
45.	_Free Bore	55	Ft	35.00	1,925.00	200.00	11,000.00	60.00	3,300.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	2.00	600.00	4.00	1,200.00	4.00	1,200.00
47.	_Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, 0.312 inch wall, Bore/Jack in Place	75	Ft	345.00	25,875.00	340.00	25,500.00	250.00	18,750.00
48.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	30	Ft	143.00	4,290.00	106.00	3,180.00	122.00	3,660.00
49.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	65	Ft	91.00	5,915.00	77.00	5,005.00	93.00	6,045.00
50.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	5,245	Ft	95.00	498,275.00	86.00	451,070.00	102.00	534,990.00
51.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	300.00	4,800.00	225.00	3,600.00	1.00	16.00
52.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	Ea	4,900.00	63,700.00	6,500.00	84,500.00	4,000.00	52,000.00
53.	_Gate Box, Abandon	1	Ea	155.00	155.00	200.00	200.00	150.00	150.00
54.	_Gate Well, Abandon	5	Ea	285.00	1,425.00	410.00	2,050.00	300.00	1,500.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

DiPonio Contracting, Inc.
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC
 21201 Meyers Road
 Oak Park, MI 48237

C & P Construction Co., Inc.
 13249 West Star Drive
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated		DiPonio Contracting, Inc.		Bricco Excavating Company, LLC		C & P Construction Co., Inc.	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	50.00	1,000.00	90.00	1,800.00	45.00	900.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	3,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	16,000.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	2,500.00	5,000.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
58.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	1	Ea	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
59.	_Water Serv, Modified	62	Ea	525.00	32,550.00	1,000.00	62,000.00	800.00	49,600.00
60.	_Water Serv, Modified, 1 1/2 inch	1	Ea	550.00	550.00	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
61.	_Water Serv, Special	34	Ea	4,000.00	136,000.00	2,570.00	87,380.00	4,000.00	136,000.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
63.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,425.00	1,425.00	22,100.00	22,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
64.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
65.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	3,000	Dlr	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,373,203.73	\$	1,396,909.00	\$	1,433,443.48



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Ave.
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 P.O. Box 214290
 Auburn Hills, MI 48321

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	41,130.00	41,130.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	28	Ft	30.00	840.00	18.00	504.00	45.00	1,260.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,625	Syd	7.00	18,375.00	5.00	13,125.00	12.00	31,500.00
4.	_Fence, Rem, Salv, Replace	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
5.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	46	Ea	100.00	4,600.00	120.00	5,520.00	130.00	5,980.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,100	Syd	8.00	8,800.00	9.00	9,900.00	14.00	15,400.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	100	Syd	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	21.00	2,100.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	18.00	9,000.00	28.00	14,000.00	45.00	22,500.00
9.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	125.00	3,500.00	150.00	4,200.00	57.00	1,596.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	650.00	1,950.00	480.00	1,440.00	400.00	1,200.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	100	Syd	15.00	1,500.00	5.00	500.00	16.50	1,650.00
13.	HMA, 5E1	21	Ton	300.00	6,300.00	336.00	7,056.00	517.00	10,857.00
14.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	98	Syd	60.00	5,880.00	75.00	7,350.00	92.00	9,016.00
15.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	926	Ea	9.50	8,797.00	10.00	9,260.00	11.50	10,649.00
16.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,000	Syd	60.00	60,000.00	73.00	73,000.00	102.00	102,000.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	10.00	22,000.00	12.00	26,400.00	12.00	26,400.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	425	Syd	48.00	20,400.00	56.00	23,800.00	82.00	34,850.00
19.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	700	Syd	40.00	28,000.00	48.00	33,600.00	71.00	49,700.00
20.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,400	Sft	5.75	8,050.00	7.00	9,800.00	9.00	12,600.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	18,700	Sft	4.50	84,150.00	5.40	100,980.00	7.40	138,380.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,600	Sft	5.50	25,300.00	6.50	29,900.00	9.00	41,400.00
23.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	110	Ft	34.00	3,740.00	34.00	3,740.00	57.00	6,270.00
24.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,100	Sft	7.50	8,250.00	9.00	9,900.00	14.50	15,950.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, White	700	Ft	2.00	1,400.00	1.00	700.00	1.20	840.00
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, Yellow	280	Ft	2.00	560.00	1.00	280.00	1.20	336.00
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	24	Ea	100.00	2,400.00	70.00	1,680.00	80.00	1,920.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Ave.
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 P.O. Box 214290
 Auburn Hills, MI 48321

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	24	Ea	0.01	0.24	1.00	24.00	0.01	0.24
29.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	22	Ea	25.00	550.00	18.00	396.00	21.00	462.00
30.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	22	Ea	0.01	0.22	1.00	22.00	0.01	0.22
31.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	862.00	1,724.00
32.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00	0.01	0.02
33.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	675	Ft	2.00	1,350.00	1.00	675.00	1.20	810.00
34.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	22.00	2,200.00	18.00	1,800.00	29.00	2,900.00
35.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	100	Ea	0.01	1.00	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00
36.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	300	Sft	6.00	1,800.00	5.00	1,500.00	7.00	2,100.00
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	300	Sft	0.01	3.00	1.00	300.00	0.01	3.00
38.	_Pavt Mrkg, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	1,310	Ft	2.50	3,275.00	1.85	2,423.50	2.50	3,275.00
39.	_Pavt Mrkg, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	430	Ft	2.50	1,075.00	1.85	795.50	2.50	1,075.00
40.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	4,551	Syd	7.50	34,132.50	8.19	37,272.69	17.00	77,367.00
41.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	3,800.00	22,800.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	400.00	2,000.00	540.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
43.	Water Serv	102	Ea	900.00	91,800.00	910.00	92,820.00	1,120.00	114,240.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	23	Ea	1,800.00	41,400.00	2,120.00	48,760.00	1,900.00	43,700.00
45.	_Free Bore	55	Ft	100.00	5,500.00	170.00	9,350.00	150.00	8,250.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	6.00	1,800.00	2.00	600.00	9.00	2,700.00
47.	_Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, 0.312 inch wall, Bore/Jack in Place	75	Ft	200.00	15,000.00	310.00	23,250.00	700.00	52,500.00
48.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	30	Ft	150.00	4,500.00	250.00	7,500.00	122.00	3,660.00
49.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	65	Ft	105.00	6,825.00	88.00	5,720.00	70.00	4,550.00
50.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	5,245	Ft	105.00	550,725.00	102.00	534,990.00	120.00	629,400.00
51.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	200.00	3,200.00	264.00	4,224.00	400.00	6,400.00
52.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	Ea	5,500.00	71,500.00	4,600.00	59,800.00	5,400.00	70,200.00
53.	_Gate Box, Abandon	1	Ea	200.00	200.00	324.00	324.00	600.00	600.00
54.	_Gate Well, Abandon	5	Ea	200.00	1,000.00	564.00	2,820.00	880.00	4,400.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

FDM Contracting, Inc.
 49156 Van Dyke Ave.
 Shelby Township, MI 48317

T.R. Pieprzak Co.
 6267 St. Clair Highway
 China, MI 48054

Superior Excavating, Inc.
 P.O. Box 214290
 Auburn Hills, MI 48321

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	40.00	800.00	60.00	1,200.00	35.00	700.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	6,500.00	13,000.00	2,760.00	5,520.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,620.00	5,240.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
58.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	1	Ea	2,850.00	2,850.00	6,300.00	6,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
59.	_Water Serv, Modified	62	Ea	1,550.00	96,100.00	1,160.00	71,920.00	670.00	41,540.00
60.	_Water Serv, Modified, 1 1/2 inch	1	Ea	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,910.00	4,910.00	720.00	720.00
61.	_Water Serv, Special	34	Ea	3,000.00	102,000.00	5,160.00	175,440.00	3,200.00	108,800.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
63.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
64.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
65.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	3,000	Dlr	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,467,378.98	\$	1,564,363.69	\$	1,876,931.48



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated		HMC, LLC		Springline Excavating, LLC	
		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.	Mobilization, Max 3%	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
2.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	28	Ft	20.00	560.00	32.00	896.00
3.	Sidewalk, Rem	2,625	Syd	13.50	35,437.50	9.00	23,625.00
4.	_Fence, Rem, Salv, Replace	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5.	_Erosion Control, Inlet Filter	46	Ea	100.00	4,600.00	350.00	16,100.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,100	Syd	12.50	13,750.00	10.00	11,000.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 9 inch	100	Syd	18.00	1,800.00	14.00	1,400.00
8.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	35.00	17,500.00	20.00	10,000.00
9.	_Sewer, Sch40 PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B	28	Ft	70.00	1,960.00	115.00	3,220.00
10.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
11.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	750.00	750.00
12.	HMA Surface, Rem	100	Syd	12.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,500.00
13.	HMA, 5E1	21	Ton	450.00	9,450.00	410.00	8,610.00
14.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	98	Syd	75.00	7,350.00	55.00	5,390.00
15.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	926	Ea	6.00	5,556.00	9.50	8,797.00
16.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,000	Syd	75.00	75,000.00	55.00	55,000.00
17.	_Pavt Repr, Rem, Modified	2,200	Syd	11.00	24,200.00	22.00	48,400.00
18.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	425	Syd	45.15	19,188.75	43.00	18,275.00
19.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	700	Syd	37.80	26,460.00	36.00	25,200.00
20.	Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,400	Sft	5.51	7,714.00	5.25	7,350.00
21.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	18,700	Sft	4.07	76,109.00	3.95	73,865.00
22.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	4,600	Sft	5.25	24,150.00	5.00	23,000.00
23.	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	110	Ft	35.70	3,927.00	34.00	3,740.00
24.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,100	Sft	7.30	8,030.00	6.95	7,645.00
25.	Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, White	700	Ft	1.05	735.00	1.00	700.00
26.	Pavt Mrkg, Regular Dry, 4 inch, Yellow	280	Ft	1.05	294.00	1.00	280.00
27.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	24	Ea	72.10	1,730.40	70.00	1,680.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe

Donald Avenue

Water Main Replacement

AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

HMC, LLC
4755 Rochester Road
Troy, MI 48085

Springline Excavating, LLC
32945 Folsom Road
Farmington, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28.	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	24	Ea	0.01	0.24	0.01	0.24
29.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	22	Ea	18.90	415.80	18.00	396.00
30.	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	22	Ea	0.01	0.22	0.01	0.22
31.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	2	Ea	525.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,000.00
32.	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	2	Ea	0.01	0.02	0.01	0.02
33.	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	675	Ft	1.00	675.00	0.95	641.25
34.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	100	Ea	18.90	1,890.00	18.00	1,800.00
35.	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	100	Ea	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00
36.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	300	Sft	5.25	1,575.00	5.00	1,500.00
37.	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	300	Sft	0.01	3.00	0.01	3.00
38.	_Pavt Mrkg, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	1,310	Ft	1.94	2,541.40	1.85	2,423.50
39.	_Pavt Mrkg, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	430	Ft	1.94	834.20	1.85	795.50
40.	_Turf Establishment, Performance	4,551	Syd	13.65	62,121.15	13.00	59,163.00
41.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	6	Ea	2,750.00	16,500.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
42.	Hydrant, Rem	5	Ea	200.00	1,000.00	950.00	4,750.00
43.	Water Serv	102	Ea	1,800.00	183,600.00	1,400.00	142,800.00
44.	Water Serv, Long	23	Ea	6,500.00	149,500.00	2,550.00	58,650.00
45.	_Free Bore	55	Ft	200.00	11,000.00	300.00	16,500.00
46.	_Irrigation Pipe	300	Ft	4.20	1,260.00	4.00	1,200.00
47.	_Steel Casing Pipe, 16 inch, 0.312 inch wall, Bore/Jack in Place	75	Ft	300.00	22,500.00	310.00	23,250.00
48.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	30	Ft	225.00	6,750.00	195.00	5,850.00
49.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	65	Ft	100.00	6,500.00	145.00	9,425.00
50.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	5,245	Ft	95.00	498,275.00	165.00	865,425.00
51.	_Mismarked Water Services	16	Hr	500.00	8,000.00	700.00	11,200.00
52.	_Fire Hydrant Assembly	13	Ea	6,500.00	84,500.00	4,700.00	61,100.00
53.	_Gate Box, Abandon	1	Ea	250.00	250.00	950.00	950.00
54.	_Gate Well, Abandon	5	Ea	250.00	1,250.00	950.00	4,750.00



TABULATION OF BIDS

City of Eastpointe
 Donald Avenue
 Water Main Replacement
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0551

HMC, LLC
 4755 Rochester Road
 Troy, MI 48085

Springline Excavating, LLC
 32945 Folsom Road
 Farmington, MI 48336

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
55.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	94.50	1,890.00	90.00	1,800.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	2	Ea	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
57.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	10,000.00	20,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
58.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
59.	_Water Serv, Modified	62	Ea	2,200.00	136,400.00	1,550.00	96,100.00
60.	_Water Serv, Modified, 1 1/2 inch	1	Ea	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
61.	_Water Serv, Special	34	Ea	8,000.00	272,000.00	2,550.00	86,700.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
63.	_Audio Visual Record of all Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,425.00	1,425.00
64.	_Rubbish Pick-up	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
65.	_Reimbursable Permit Fees	3,000	Dlr	1.00	3,000.00	1.00	3,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID				\$	1,938,933.68	\$	1,943,721.73